

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 53322 of 2014

Petitioner :- Mohd. Abdullah And 20 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Adeel Ahmad Khan, Anoop Trivedi, Pankaj Dubey, Ramesh Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Amrit Lal Yadav, Mahesh Chandra Chaturvedi, Satish Mandhyan, Suresh C. Dwivedi

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

In the counter affidavit, it is sought to be submitted that an award dated 02.07.2015 has been passed for determination of compensation in accordance with the provisions of Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and some of the petitioners herein had received the compensation as determined by the competent authority.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted adjournment for the day to enable him to ascertain the said facts and place his argument before the Court on the next date fixed.

As prayed, put up this matter in the additional cause list on **02.04.2021.**

Order Date :- 23.3.2021

Nitin Verma