

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 53322 of 2014

Petitioner :- Mohd. Abdullah And 20 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anoop Trivedi (Senior Adv.), Pankaj Dubey, Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Sandeep Kumar Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Amrit Lal Yadav, Mahesh Chandra Chaturvedi, Satish Mandhyan, Suresh C. Dwivedi

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

1. The matter was taken up in the revised list. However, none appeared on behalf of the petitioners to press the petition, nor has any adjournment slip been moved.

2. In view of the fact that the matter pertains to the year 2014 and in the absence of any effective representation, it appears that the cause of action has become stale and the writ petition has been rendered infructuous by efflux of time.

3. Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed as infructuous.

Order Date :- 28.7.2025

pks